COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

GAS TARIFF

PSCKY NO. 5

SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 51g
CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 5

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 51g

ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION RIDER
ENERGY EFFICIENCY/CONSERVATION PROGRAM COST RECOVERY

MODIFICATIONS TO EECPRC (continued)

(Continued)

Each change in the EECPRC shall be placed into effect with meter readings on and after the effective

date of such change.

Adjustment Factors: Per Meter per Billing Period

Residential:

EECPCR
EECPLS
EECPI

EECPBA

Total EECPRC for Residential Customers

Commercial:

EECPCR
EECPLS
EECPI

EECPBA

Total EECPRC for Commercial Customers

$0.21
$0.00
$0.00

($0.17)
$0.04

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

A XVAOXD

DATE OF ISSUE November 28, 2018

DATE EFFECTIVE October 29, 2018 (November Unit 1)

ISSUED BY /s/ Herbert A. Miller, Jr.

TITLE President

Issued pursuant to an Order of the Public Service Commission in

Case No. 2018-00044 dated October 25, 2018.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

WVQ ‘/)W

EFFECTIVE

10/29/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




