R R R

R

CANCELLED

COMMISSION

ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION RIDER ENERGY EFFICIENCY/CONSERVATION PROGRAM COST RECOVERY (Continued)

MODIFICATIONS TO EECPRC (continued)

Each change in the EECPRC shall be placed into effect with meter readings on and after the effective date of such change.

Adjustment Factors: Per Meter per Billing Period

Residential:

EECPCR EECPLS EECPI EECPBA	\$0.21 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$0.17)	
EECPBA	(<u>\$0.17)</u>	
Total EECPRC for Residential Customers	\$0.04	

Commercial:

EECPCR EECPLS EECPI EECPBA	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 <u>\$0.00</u>

Total EECPRC for Commercial Customers \$0.00

DATE OF ISSUE	November 28, 2018	31 N N
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 29, 2018 (November Unit 1)	KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY	/s/ Herbert A. Miller, Jr.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
TITLE	President	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director
Issued pursuant to an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2018-00044 dated October 25, 2018.		Shwen R. Punson
		EFFECTIVE

TU/29/2018 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)